
From: 

Sent: 

To: 

Cc: 
Subject: 

Attach: 

FYI. 

Poling, Jeanie (CPC) <jeanie.poling@sfgov.org> 

Monday, August 10, 2020 3:02 PM 

Gibson, Lisa (CPC) <lisa.gibson@sfgov.org>; Jain, Devyani (CPC) 
<devyani.jain@sfgov.org>; Hong, Seung Yen (CPC) <seungyen.hong@sfgov.org>; 
Exline, Susan (CPC) <susan.exline@sfgov.org>; Susan Yogi <SYogi@esassoc.com>; 
Karl Heisler <kheisler@esassoc.com>; joe _ kirchofer <j oe _ kirchofer@avalonbay.com>; 
Brad Wiblin <bwiblin@bridgehousing.com>; Kearstin Dischinger 
<kdischinger@bridgehousing.com>; CJ Higley <cjhigley@fbm.com>; Steven Vettel 
<SVettel@fbm.com>; Lutenski, Leigh (ECN) <leigh.lutenski@sfgov.org>; KAPLA, 
ROBB (CAT) <Robb.Kapla@sfcityatty.org>; MALAMUT, JOHN (CAT) 
<J ohn.Malamut@sfcityatty.org> 

ECN, BalboaReservoirCompliance (ECN) <balboareservoircompliance.ecn@sfgov.org> 

FW: Appeal of CEQA Final Subsequent Environmental Impact Report - Proposed 
Balboa Reservoir Project 

Balboa Reservoir SEIR Appeal - Planning Memo 08-10-20.pdf 

From: Poling, Jeanie (CPC) 
Sent: Monday, August 10, 2020 3:00 PM 
To: BOS Legislation, (BOS) <bos.legislation@sfgov.org> 

Subject: Appeal of CEQA Final Subsequent Environmental Impact Report - Proposed Balboa Reservoir Project 

Hello, 

Please see the attached document concerning Board of Supervisors File No. 200804. 

Sincerely, 
Jeanie Poling, Senior Environmental Planner 
Environmental Planning 
San Francisco Planning 
PLEASE NOTE MY NEW ADDRESS AND PHONE NUMBER AS OF AUGUST 17, 2020: 
49 South Van Ness Avenue, Suite 1400,San Francisco, CA 94103 
Direct:628.652.7559 I www.sfplanninq.org 
San Francisco Property Information Map 

IN ORDER FOR USE TO MOVE, OUR OFFICE WILL BE CLOSED WITH NO ACCESS TO PHONES OR E-MAIL ON 
THURSDAY, AUGUST 13 AND FRiDAY, AUGUST 14. WE APPRECIATE YOUR PATIENCE. 

Due to COVID-19, San Francisco Planning is not providing any in -person services, but we are operating remotely. Our 
staff are available by e-mail , and the Planning and Historic Preservation Commissions are convening remotely. The 
public is encouraged to participate . Find more information on our services here . 


